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ALABAMA 
  
  Jonas Bowersock 
  Associate Director, ACES-Ag Information     
  Technology 
  Alabama Cooperative Extension Sytem 
  279 Duncan Hall 
  Auburn University, AL  36849 
  Phone:  334-844-3510 
  bowerjb@auburn.edu 
 

 
Peter Kanyi 

  CAENS Tech Assistant 
Tuskegee University  
101 Mary Starke Harper Hall, Suite B 
Tuskegee, AL  36088 
Phone: 334-559-1669 
pkanyi@tuskegee.edu  

  Karen Craig  
  Information and Technology Director 
  Tuskegee University 
  101 Mary Starke Harper Hall, Room A 
  Tuskegee, AL  36088 
  Phone:  334-724-4856 
  kcraig@tuskegee.edu 

  Lamar Pryor  
  Technology Support Coordinator  
  Alabama A&M University  
  PO Box 967 
  Dawson Building  
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone: 256-372-4257 
 blp0035@aces.edu  

Jonathan Davis  
Director, ACES-Ag Information Technology  
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
272 Duncan Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
Phone:  334-844-4453 
davisj8@auburn.edu 
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ARKANSAS 
 

  Karen DiCicco  
  Assistant Director of Information Technology  
  University of Arkansas Cooperative Extension  
  2301 South University Avenue 
  Little Rock, AR  72204 
  Phone: 501-671-2387 
 kwatts@uada.edu 
 

 
  Diana Morian  
  1862 - PLC Representative 
  Director of Information Technology  
  University of Arkansas Cooperative Extension 
  2301 South University Avenue 
  Little Rock, AR  72204 
  Phone:  501- 671-2341 
dmorian@uada.edu 
 

  Chris Lee 
  Chief Information Officer 
  University of Arkansas 
  2404 N University Avenue 
  Little Rock, AR  72207 
  Phone:  501-686-2540 
  clee@uada.edu 
 

Andre Shelby  
Extension Assistant Specialist/ Tech Support  
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
1200 North University Drive, Mail Stop 4990 

  Pine Bluff, AR  71601 
Phone: 870-575-7083 

 shelbya@uapb.edu 

DELAWARE   
 
Pablo Mojica  
IT Coordinator  
Delaware State University  
1200 N. Dupont Highway 
Dover, DE  19901 
Phone: 302-857-7175 
pmojica@desu.edu  

 
 

 

FLORIDA  
 
  Andrew Carey 
  Director of Information Technology 
  Institute of Food and Agricultural Sciences 
  University of Florida 
  Building 120, Room 209 
  PO Box 110350 
  Gainesville, FL  32611-0350 
  Phone:  352-273-2541 
  agcarey@ufl.edu 
 

 
Cedric Spradley  
Information Technology  
Florida A&M University 
215 Perry Paige Building South 
Tallahassee, FL  32307 
Phone:  850-599-3546 

  cedric.spradley@famu.edu 

Catressa Gooden 
Coordinator, Computer Systems Control 
Florida A&M University 
215 Perry-Paige South 
Tallahassee, FL  32308 
Phone:  850-599-3546 
catressa.gooden@famu.edu 
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GEORGIA 
 

Clarence Carson 
IT Support Specialist  
Fort Valley State University  
1005 State University Drive 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-391-0781 
emory.carson@fvsu.edu  

 

 
Ben Whetsone 
IT Senior Manager, Office of Information Technology 
University of Georgia 
200 Hoke Smith Building 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-9018 
bwhet@uga.edu  
 

Kendale Frederick (2025) 
1890 - PLC Representative  
NTIA Coordinator 
Fort Valley State University 
1005 State University Dr. 
Fort Valley, GA 31030 
Phone: 478-827-2018 
kendale.frederick@fvsu.edu  
 

Travis Zetterower 
Associate Director, Office of Information 

  Technology  
  Office of Information Technology  
University of Georgia 
PO Box 8112 
Statesboro, GA  30460 
Phone:  912-478-8993 
tzetter@uga.edu 
 

Matechia Simmons 
  Information Technology Specialist 
  Fort Valley State University 
  1005 State University Drive 
  Fort Valley, GA  31030 
  Phone:  478-391-3091  
  matechia.simmons@fvsu.edu 

 

 

KENTUCKY 
 
Steve Garner  
Information Technology Manager II 
University of Kentucky 
252 Charles E. Barnhart Building 
Lexington, KY  40506 
Phone:  859-257-7727 
steven.garner@uky.edu  
 
 

 
  Rick Hayes   
REITC Manager 
University of Kentucky 
252 Charles E. Barnhart Building 
Lexington, KY  40506 
Phone: 859-257-7463 

 rahaye0@uky.edu 
 

LOUISIANA 
 
Fred Piazza  

  Chief Information Officer 
Louisiana State University AgCenter 
241 Knapp Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Phone:  225-578-7650 
fpiazza@agcenter.lsu.edu  
 
 

 
  Adam Woerner –Chair 
  Assistant Director Information Technology  
  Louisiana State University Ag Center 
  211 Knapp Hall 
  Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
  Phone: 225-578-4051 
  awoerner@agcenter.lsu.edu  
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MISSISSIPPI 
 
Bobby Goff 
Assistant Manager of Computing Systems 
Mississippi State University 
PO Box 9662 
316 Bost Ext Center 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-3226 

 bobbygoff@msstate.edu 
 

 
Jamie Varner 
Interim Head, MSU Extension Center for Technology 
Outreach 
Mississippi State University 
PO Box 9662 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-3226 

 j.varner@msstate.edu  
 

 

NORTH CAROLINA 
 
  Mario Lewis 
 Technology Support Analyst 
 College of Agriculture & Environmental Science 
 North Carolina A&T State University  

   C.H. Moore Agricultural Research Station 
   421 Beech Street 
   Greensboro, NC 27411 
   Phone: 336-334-7500 
   ml990813@ncat.edu 

 
Daniel Nall 
Developer, Extension Information Tech. 
North Carolina State University 
NC State University 
4101 Beryl Road, Suite 120 
Campus Box 7641 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
Phone: 919-515-2983 

 sdnall@ncsu.edu 
 
Scott McCollum 
 Technology Support Analyst 
 College of Agriculture & Environmental Science 
 North Carolina A&T State University  

   C.H. Moore Agricultural Research Station 
   421 Beech Street, 
   Greensboro, NC 27411 
   Phone: 336-334-7500 
  Scott_McCollum@ncsu.edu  

 

OKLAHOMA 
 
Dwayne Hunter  
Director, OSU Agriculture Information Technology 
Oklahoma State University 
Agriculture Hall, Room 008 JF 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone:  405-744-5536 
dwayne.hunter@okstate.edu  

   
  Sonya Moore- Davis  
  Media Communications Coordinator 
  Langston University  
  100 Success Ave 
  PO Box 1730 
  Langston, OK  73050 
  Phone: 405-466-3465 
 sydavis@langston.edu 
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PUERTO RICO 
 
  Miguel Rivera Sepúlveda  
  Information Technology Specialist 
University of Puerto Rico 
14 Ave Universidad Ste 1401 
San Juan, PR  00925-253 
Phone:  787-832-4040 
miguel.rivera47@upr.edu  

 
 

 

SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Brian Callahan  
Associate Director of Extension & Field Operations 
Clemson Cooperative Extension 
103 Barre Hall, 120 McGinty Court 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone:  864-656-3382 
bcallah@clemson.edu  

 
  James Smith  
  Media Communications Coordinator 
  Langston University  
  300 College Street, PO Box 7336 
  Orangeburg, SC  29117 
  Phone: 803-707-5596 
  jsmith63@scsu.edu  

 

TENNESSEE 
 
Angela Gibson  

  Chief Information Officer, UTIA 
Information Technology Services 
University of Tennessee  
201A McCord Hall, 2640 Morgan Circle Drive 
Knoxville, TN 37996 
Phone: 865-974-8630 
gibsonaa@utk.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  Tammy McKinley – Secretary  
  IT Administrator 
  Information Technology Services 
  University of Tennessee 
  201C McCord Hall, 2640 Morgan Circle Drive 
  Knoxville, TN  37996 
  Phone:  865-974-6545 
  mckinley@tennessee.edu 
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TEXAS 
 
Sujan Bhattarai 
Software Developer II 
Prairie View A&M University  
PO Box 519 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone: 936-261-2518 
subhattarai@pvamu.edu 

 
Joshua Rieger 
Software Applications Developer I  
Prairie View A&M Univeristy  
250 East M. Norris Street 
Carden-Waller Extension Building 
Prairie View, TX 77446 
Phone: 936-261-5151 
jrrieger@pvamu.edu  

 
Tom Lyster  
Assistant Director Information Technology 
Texas A&M AgriLife Information Technology  
578 John Kimbrough Blvd 
AgriLife Services Bldg, Ste 324 
College Station, TX 77843-2468 
Phone: 979-845-1439 
tom.lyster@ag.tamu.edu 
 

Ashwani Srivastava 
Director, AITC 
Prairie View A&M University 
Mail Stop 2001, P.O. Box 519 
Prairie View, TX  77446-3059 
Phone:  936-261-5140 

  aksrivastava@pvamu.edu 
 

David Pointer  
Senior IT Professional  
Texas A&M University  
1102 East FM 1294 
Lubbock, TX  79043-6603 
Phone: 806-746-6101 

  david.pointer@ag.tamu.edu 
 

 

VIRGINIA 
 
Avontae Ferguson 
IT Support Specialist I  
Virginia State University  
1 Hayden Drive 
L. Douglas Wilder Building, 206A 
Petersburg, VA 23806 
Phone: 804-524-6970 
aferguson@vsu.edu  
 

 
Brian L. Konkel  
Director, Information Technology 
Virginia Tech University  
137 Smyth Hall 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone: 540-231-2580 
konkel@vt.edu 

Mark Klingman 
Assistant, Administration & Technology Services 
Virginia State University  
PO Box 9081 
Petersburg, VA  23806 
Phone: 804-524-5493 
mjklingman@vsu.edu 
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ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISOR 
 
Andra Johson – 1862 Advisor  
Dean of Extension  
University of Florida 
1604 McCarty Drive, Room 1020 
PO Box 110210 
Gainsville, FL  32611 
Phone: 352-392-1761 
andra.johnson@ufl.edu  

 
Terrence Wolfork – Vice-Chair 
1890 Advisor  
Coordinator, Computer Services 
Fort Valley State University 
1005 State University Drive 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6053 
wolforkt@fvsu.edu  

 
 

 

EX OFFICIO 
 
 Rich Bonanno 
 Associate Dean and Director, NC State Extension 
 North Carolina State University 
 Patterson Hall 120G 

   Raleigh, NC 27695 
 Phone: 919-515-1374 
 bonanno@extension.org  
 

 

 

REGIONAL LEADERSHIP  
 

  Rich Bonanno 
  Associate Dean and Director, NC State Extension 
  North Carolina State University 
  Patterson Hall 120G 
  Raleigh, NC 27695 
  Phone: 919-515-1374 
  bonanno@extension.org  
 

 
  Albert Essel 
  Executive Administrator 
  Association of 1890 Extension Administrators 
  207 Coltrane Hall 
  1601 East Market Street  
  Greensboro, NC   27420 
  Phone:  336-965-2270 
 aeessel@ncat.edu 
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